
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:828
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
FREEZING OF PUBLIC SERVICE JOBS
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to freeze all public service jobs in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of alternative arrangements made to provide employment to youths of the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE. (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): No Sir.

(b): The Question does not arise as the need based recruitment is being made by the concerned Ministries after taking into account the operational requirements and Government instructions in this regard.
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